
Intersection:
City:
County
Ref.Pt.:
Start Date

Road Nam
Direction

U Turns
Left 

Turns
Straight 
Through

Right 
Turns

EB Ped 
Crossings

WB Ped 
Crossings

U Turns
Left 

Turns
Straight 
Through

Right 
Turns

NB Ped 
Crossings

SB Ped 
Crossings

U Turns
Left 

Turns
Straight 
Through

Right 
Turns

EB Ped 
Crossings

WB Ped 
Crossings

U Turns
Left 

Turns
Straight 
Through

Right 
Turns

NB Ped 
Crossings

SB Ped 
Crossings

Int. Total Peds 
Total

0 0 16 44 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 46 35 0 0 0 1 12 16 21 0 0 214 0
0 0 20 47 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 49 35 0 0 0 1 12 13 13 0 0 205 0
0 2 23 65 0 0 0 4 33 2 0 0 0 70 61 0 0 0 1 19 11 21 0 0 312 0
0 1 31 58 0 1 0 2 29 2 1 0 0 60 78 2 0 0 2 41 27 27 0 0 360 1

0 3 90 214 0 1 0 6 100 4 1 0 0 225 209 2 0 0 5 84 67 82 0 0 1091 1
0 0 36 52 0 0 0 2 23 4 0 0 0 51 58 2 0 0 0 25 27 21 0 0 301 0
0 0 27 79 0 0 0 2 41 1 0 0 0 67 87 3 0 0 0 21 36 12 0 0 376 0
0 0 28 70 0 0 0 4 35 5 0 0 0 82 122 5 0 0 0 40 26 13 0 0 430 0
0 2 36 67 0 0 0 1 42 1 0 0 0 71 140 7 0 0 0 53 42 22 0 0 484 0

0 2 127 268 0 0 0 9 141 11 0 0 0 271 407 17 0 0 0 139 131 68 0 0 1591 0
0 2 51 57 0 0 0 0 36 2 0 0 0 60 84 2 0 0 1 53 56 28 0 0 432 0
0 1 31 47 0 0 0 1 20 2 0 0 0 63 54 5 0 0 3 50 39 39 0 0 355 0
0 5 32 59 0 0 0 1 24 3 0 0 0 78 86 6 0 0 1 50 50 23 0 0 418 0
0 4 27 68 0 0 0 3 35 3 0 0 0 55 68 9 0 0 0 45 68 29 0 0 414 0

0 12 141 231 0 0 0 5 115 10 0 0 0 256 292 22 0 0 5 198 213 119 0 0 1619 0
0 1 49 55 0 0 0 2 34 1 0 0 0 57 50 5 0 0 0 53 51 22 0 0 380 0
0 2 34 50 0 0 0 1 25 2 0 0 0 52 66 7 0 0 1 41 32 23 0 0 336 0
0 0 37 69 0 0 0 1 35 1 0 0 0 46 63 2 0 0 1 58 33 23 0 0 369 0
0 2 36 67 0 0 0 2 27 3 0 0 0 59 67 6 0 0 1 37 34 30 0 0 371 0

0 5 156 241 0 0 0 6 121 7 0 0 0 214 246 20 0 0 3 189 150 98 0 0 1456 0
1 1 36 61 0 0 0 0 26 5 0 0 0 35 51 6 0 0 1 37 25 25 0 0 310 0
0 4 48 66 0 0 0 1 33 3 0 0 0 37 58 9 0 0 1 39 38 24 0 0 361 0
0 2 53 62 0 0 0 1 23 1 1 0 0 35 54 4 0 0 2 42 33 25 0 0 337 0
0 0 50 63 0 0 0 1 25 2 1 0 0 50 58 5 0 0 2 33 29 20 0 0 338 0

1 7 187 252 0 0 0 3 107 11 2 0 0 157 221 24 0 0 6 151 125 94 0 0 1346 0
0 1 36 60 0 0 0 2 28 4 0 0 0 35 48 6 0 0 1 36 39 33 1 1 329 1
0 2 61 68 0 1 0 3 24 3 1 0 0 46 65 3 0 0 0 39 32 45 0 0 391 1
1 3 55 60 0 0 0 1 33 4 0 0 0 44 52 4 0 0 1 48 29 36 0 0 371 0
0 1 67 66 1 0 0 5 34 0 0 1 0 40 62 3 0 0 0 28 35 34 0 0 375 1

1 7 219 254 1 1 0 11 119 11 1 1 0 165 227 16 0 0 2 151 135 148 1 1 1466 3
0 3 51 68 0 1 0 5 29 2 0 0 0 51 64 2 0 0 0 44 33 31 0 0 383 1
0 5 50 86 1 0 0 3 42 6 1 0 0 44 66 3 0 0 1 53 49 30 1 0 438 0
0 2 53 88 0 0 0 3 44 1 0 0 0 54 62 5 0 0 2 47 67 26 0 0 454 0
0 1 64 69 2 1 0 1 39 1 0 1 0 50 75 6 0 1 0 43 58 36 0 0 443 3

0 11 218 311 3 2 0 12 154 10 1 1 0 199 267 16 0 1 3 187 207 123 1 0 1718 4
0 0 60 74 0 0 0 3 30 6 0 0 0 39 53 5 0 0 1 49 45 30 0 0 395 0
0 1 65 60 1 0 0 5 16 4 1 1 0 51 63 4 0 0 0 47 44 35 1 1 395 2
0 1 60 70 0 1 0 3 37 3 0 0 0 52 71 3 0 0 1 50 40 40 0 1 431 2
0 0 64 87 0 0 0 3 44 5 0 0 1 72 75 4 0 0 3 52 42 45 0 0 497 0

0 2 249 291 1 1 0 14 127 18 1 1 1 214 262 16 0 0 5 198 171 150 1 2 1718 4
0 2 53 68 0 0 0 6 28 4 0 0 0 48 55 1 1 0 0 62 43 45 1 0 415 0
0 1 57 61 0 0 0 5 40 0 0 0 0 52 69 5 1 0 0 64 55 63 0 1 472 1

MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT of TRANSPORTATION

METRO TRAFFIC DATA COLLECTION UNIT 

West  Bound North Bound East Bound
Start Time

South Bound

TURN MOVEMENT COUNTS
US61 at 6th St
St Paul

4/9/2024

6th STUS61  6th STUS61

1:45 PM

10:00 AM
10:15 AM

6:00 AM
6:15 AM
6:30 AM
6:45 AM

Hourly Total

Hourly Total

Hourly Total

Hourly Total

Hourly Total

9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM

1:00 PM

12:00 PM
12:15 PM
12:30 PM
12:45 PM

Hourly Total

7:00 AM
7:15 AM
7:30 AM
7:45 AM

8:00 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM
8:45 AM

9:00 AM

Hourly Total

Hourly Total

2:00 PM

11:15 AM
11:30 AM

1:15 PM
1:30 PM

2:15 PM

10:30 AM
10:45 AM

11:00 AM

11:45 AM



0 2 89 71 1 1 0 3 44 1 0 0 0 60 68 9 0 0 0 48 63 40 0 0 498 1
0 0 81 84 0 0 0 0 53 3 0 1 0 79 81 6 0 0 0 61 48 61 0 0 557 1

0 5 280 284 1 1 0 14 165 8 0 1 0 239 273 21 2 0 0 235 209 209 1 1 1942 3
0 1 78 71 0 0 0 2 36 7 0 0 0 53 59 4 0 1 0 58 60 59 1 1 488 2
1 2 67 71 0 0 0 5 27 5 0 1 0 54 72 5 0 0 2 68 54 62 0 0 495 1
0 4 105 68 1 1 0 4 25 5 0 0 0 61 92 4 0 0 0 61 56 69 1 0 554 1
1 5 95 77 0 0 0 5 41 4 0 0 0 50 90 8 0 0 1 53 59 93 0 0 582 0

2 12 345 287 1 1 0 16 129 21 0 1 0 218 313 21 0 1 3 240 229 283 2 1 2119 4
0 2 108 81 0 0 0 13 42 5 0 0 0 69 85 10 0 0 0 56 50 64 0 0 585 0
0 5 97 77 0 0 0 4 43 5 0 0 1 74 68 6 1 0 0 55 64 54 0 0 553 0
4 3 108 66 0 0 0 5 44 4 0 0 0 55 76 4 0 0 0 71 66 79 0 0 585 0
0 5 131 83 0 0 0 4 41 3 2 0 1 55 74 12 0 1 1 79 58 78 0 0 625 1

4 15 444 307 0 0 0 26 170 17 2 0 2 253 303 32 1 1 1 261 238 275 0 0 2348 1
1 2 110 81 0 0 0 5 40 4 0 0 0 57 76 11 0 0 1 67 59 59 0 0 573 0
0 3 87 71 0 0 0 2 46 1 0 0 0 43 67 11 0 0 1 66 90 74 0 0 562 0
0 4 86 81 0 0 0 5 34 1 0 0 0 48 52 9 0 0 0 77 74 62 0 0 533 0
0 2 71 70 0 0 0 4 40 6 0 0 0 37 62 16 0 0 0 71 89 57 0 0 525 0

1 11 354 303 0 0 0 16 160 12 0 0 0 185 257 47 0 0 2 281 312 252 0 0 2193 0

TOTAL 9 92 2810 3243 7 7 0 138 1608 140 8 5 3 2596 3277 254 3 3 35 2314 2187 1901 6 5 20607 44

9 89 2670 3152 0 137 1585 139 3 2519 3128 254 35 2237 2162 1855
0 3 140 91 0 1 23 1 0 77 149 0 0 77 25 46 633

0.0 3.3 5.0 2.8 0.0 0.7 1.4 0.7 0.0 3.0 4.5 0.0 0.0 3.3 1.1 2.4

Out In Total
609 419 1028

273 142 4 0 0
Right Thru Left U-Turn Peds

1 U-Turn Right 9

To
ta

l

1110 167 Left Thru 154 181

O
ut

In 403 160 Thru Left 7 170

In

O
ut 707 75 Right U-Turn 0 351

Total

0 Peds Peds 0

U-Turn Left Thru Right Peds
0 280 433 17 0

6t
h 

ST

6th ST

US61

3.8 1.3 3.7 3.12.3

Hourly Total

Hourly Total

Hourly Total

Hourly Total

3:15 PM

4:30 PM

5:45 PM

% Trucks

Trucks
Cars+

2:30 PM

4:45 PM

3:30 PM
3:45 PM

2:45 PM

5:00 PM
5:15 PM
5:30 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM
4:15 PM

1722

7:15 AM

AM PEAK HOUR 
8:15 AM



224 730 954
Out In Total

Out In Total
581 770 1351

307 444 15 4 0
Right Thru Left U-Turn Peds

1 U-Turn Right 17

To
ta

l

1505 261 Left Thru 170 285

O
ut

In 775 238 Thru Left 26 213

In

O
ut 730 275 Right U-Turn 0 498

Total

0 Peds Peds 2

U-Turn Left Thru Right Peds
2 253 303 32 2

745 590 1335
Out In Total
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h 

ST

US61  
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PM PEAK HOUR 

6th ST

4:00 PM 5:00 PM

2348
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